

BJ Leithead Todd Director

Margaret K. Masunaga Deputy

## County of Hawai'i

## PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Aupuni Center • 101 Pauahi Street, Suite 3 • Hilo, Hawai'i 96720 Phone (808) 961-8288 • Fax (808) 961-8742

September 23, 2011

The Honorable Dominic Yagong, Chairman and Members of the County Council County of Hawai'i 25 Aupuni Street Hilo, HI 96720

Dear Chairman Yagong and Council Members:

Change of Zone Application (REZ 11-000138)

Applicant: Christopher & Latisha Venti

Request: RS-10 to CV-10 Tax Map Key: 1-5-011:011

Enclosed for your information and appropriate action is a letter from the applicant's representative received by our office on September 21, 2011, requesting that the above-referenced change of zone application be withdrawn.

Should you have any questions on this matter, please contact Daryn Arai of the Planning Department at 961-8288.

Sincerely,

BJ LEITHEAD TODD

Planning Director

Lventirez11-000138wd

Enclosure

cc: Christopher and Latisha Venti

All Aina Services

Department of Public Works Department of Water Supply Julie Mecklenburg, Esq.

FEB 5 3 5011

## Letter of Transmittal

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

2011 SEP 21 PM 3: 15

September 21, 2011

To: County of Hawaii Department of Planning 101 Pauahi Street Suite 3 Hilo, Hi 96720 From: All Aina Services P.O. Box 291 Laupahoehoe, Hi 96764 (808) 969-3882

Subject: Change of Zone Application

TMK: (3) 1-5-011:011

Applicant: Chris and Latisha Venti Authorized Agency: All Aina Services

Original Letter of Transmittal Letter of Withdrawal

PLANNING DEPARTMENT COUNTY OF RADIAL

County of Hawaii Planning Department 101 Pauahi Street, Suite 3 Hilo, HI 96720

2011 SEP 21 PM 3: 15

September 21, 2011

Subject: Change of Zone Application (REZ 11-000138)

Applicant: Christopher and Latisha Venti

Request: RS-10 to CV-10 TMK: (3) 1-5-011:011

We are requesting to withdraw our application for the change of zoning for our parcel in Pahoa. We intend to prepare a new submittal in future for a new change of zone application.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Lori Mikkelson Authorized Agent